
Bremer-Leichtathletik-Verband
Niedersächsischer-Leichtathletik-Verband

offizielle Ergebnisliste

Landesmeisterschaften 

Crosslauf

am 12.03.2023
in Lingen (Ems)



1. 4052 Gerling, Jasper 1999 Hannover 96 10:13  Min.
2. 4019 Majewski, Michael 1993 BV Garrel 10:20  Min.
3. 4017 Hasselbach, Alexander 1994 BV Garrel 10:30  Min.
4. 4018 Johanning, Daniel 1984 BV Garrel 10:34  Min.
5. 4201 Wiese, Christian 1981 TSV Burgdorf 10:34  Min.
6. 4072 Laue, Vincent 1989 LG Braunschweig 10:55  Min.
7. 4075 Wagner, Henrik 1998 LG Braunschweig 10:57  Min.
8. 4032 de Vries, Jan 2002 DSC Oldenburg 11:01  Min.
9. 4118 Spieß, Andreas 1994 LG Weserbergland 11:08  Min.
10. 4055 Radecker, Sebastian 1983 Laufclub BlueLiner 11:09  Min.
11. 4220 Waschkau, Jan 1977 TuS Weene 11:17  Min.
12. 4053 Giesler, Christian 1977 Hannover 96 11:25  Min.
13. 4049 Miege, Rouven-Manuel 2001 Emder Laufgemeinschaft 11:27  Min.
14. 4254 Dodt, Dennis 1973 VfL Stade 11:29  Min.
15. 4035 Khalaf Khuadaida, Khalid 2003 DSC Oldenburg 11:32  Min.
16. 4034 Hornbostel, Jost 2004 DSC Oldenburg 11:41  Min.
17. 4088 Oelrichs, Till 1981 LG Celle-Land 11:58  Min.
18. 4006 Meinen, Sven 1989 Braunschweiger Laufclub 12:02  Min.
19. 4189 Wagner, Simon 1982 SV Nordenham 12:04  Min.
20. 4087 Frieling, Björn 1978 LG Celle-Land 12:07  Min.
21. 4127 Nyhuis, Elmar 1970 OSC Damme 12:12  Min.
22. 4187 Diekmann, André 1976 SV Nordenham 12:16  Min.
23. 4054 Plehn, Karsten 1966 Laufclub BlueLiner 12:33  Min.
24. 4218 de Buhr, Hajo 1981 TuS Weene 12:34  Min.
25. 4096 Cordes, Uwe 1965 LG Kreis Verden 12:40  Min.
26. 4219 de Jonge, Stefan 1976 TuS Weene 12:50  Min.
27. 4190 Wiechmann, Martin 1975 SV Nordenham 13:31  Min.
28. 4086 Bädermann, Stefan 1967 LG Celle-Land 14:12  Min.
29. 4205 Lippold, Harald 1973 TSV Gronau 15:10  Min.
30. 4256 Schaper, Jens 1971 VT Rinteln 16:09  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Männer (3,3 km)



1. BV Garrel 1 9 Punkte
4019 Majewski, Michael 1993 Senioren M30 10:20  Min.
4017 Hasselbach, Alexander 1994 Männer 10:30  Min.
4018 Johanning, Daniel 1984 Senioren M35 10:34  Min.

2. DSC Oldenburg 1 39 Punkte
4032 de Vries, Jan 2002 Junioren U23 11:01  Min.
4035 Khalaf Khuadaida, Khalid 2003 Junioren U23 11:32  Min.
4034 Hornbostel, Jost 2004 Junioren U23 11:41  Min.

3. TuS Weene 1 61 Punkte
4220 Waschkau, Jan 1977 Senioren M45 11:17  Min.
4218 de Buhr, Hajo 1981 Senioren M40 12:34  Min.
4219 de Jonge, Stefan 1976 Senioren M45 12:50  Min.

4. LG Celle-Land 1 65 Punkte
4088 Oelrichs, Till 1981 Senioren M40 11:58  Min.
4087 Frieling, Björn 1978 Senioren M45 12:07  Min.
4086 Bädermann, Stefan 1967 Senioren M45 14:12  Min.

5. SV Nordenham 1 68 Punkte
4189 Wagner, Simon 1982 Senioren M40 12:04  Min.
4187 Diekmann, André 1976 Senioren M45 12:16  Min.
4190 Wiechmann, Martin 1975 Senioren M45 13:31  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Männer Mannschaft (3,3 km)



Junioren U23
1. 4032 de Vries, Jan 2002 DSC Oldenburg 11:01  Min.
2. 4049 Miege, Rouven-Manuel 2001 Emder Laufgemeinschaft 11:27  Min.
3. 4035 Khalaf Khuadaida, Khalid 2003 DSC Oldenburg 11:32  Min.
4. 4034 Hornbostel, Jost 2004 DSC Oldenburg 11:41  Min.

Senioren M30
1. 4019 Majewski, Michael 1993 BV Garrel 10:20  Min.
2. 4072 Laue, Vincent 1989 LG Braunschweig 10:55  Min.
3. 4006 Meinen, Sven 1989 Braunschweiger Laufclub 12:02  Min.

Senioren M35
1. 4018 Johanning, Daniel 1984 BV Garrel 10:34  Min.

Senioren M40
1. 4201 Wiese, Christian 1981 TSV Burgdorf 10:34  Min.
2. 4055 Radecker, Sebastian 1983 Laufclub BlueLiner 11:09  Min.
3. 4088 Oelrichs, Till 1981 LG Celle-Land 11:58  Min.
4. 4189 Wagner, Simon 1982 SV Nordenham 12:04  Min.
5. 4218 de Buhr, Hajo 1981 TuS Weene 12:34  Min.

Senioren M45
1. 4220 Waschkau, Jan 1977 TuS Weene 11:17  Min.
2. 4053 Giesler, Christian 1977 Hannover 96 11:25  Min.
3. 4087 Frieling, Björn 1978 LG Celle-Land 12:07  Min.
4. 4187 Diekmann, André 1976 SV Nordenham 12:16  Min.
5. 4219 de Jonge, Stefan 1976 TuS Weene 12:50  Min.
6. 4190 Wiechmann, Martin 1975 SV Nordenham 13:31  Min.
7. 4086 Bädermann, Stefan 1967 LG Celle-Land 14:12  Min.

Senioren M50
1. 4254 Dodt, Dennis 1973 VfL Stade 11:29  Min.
2. 4127 Nyhuis, Elmar 1970 OSC Damme 12:12  Min.
3. 4205 Lippold, Harald 1973 TSV Gronau 15:10  Min.
4. 4256 Schaper, Jens 1971 VT Rinteln 16:09  Min.

Senioren M55
1. 4054 Plehn, Karsten 1966 Laufclub BlueLiner 12:33  Min.
2. 4096 Cordes, Uwe 1965 LG Kreis Verden 12:40  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Junioren U23, Senioren M30 - M55 (3,3 km)



Junioren U23

1. DSC Oldenburg 1 8 Punkte
4032 de Vries, Jan 2002 Junioren U23 11:01  Min.
4035 Khalaf Khuadaida, Khalid 2003 Junioren U23 11:32  Min.
4034 Hornbostel, Jost 2004 Junioren U23 11:41  Min.

Senioren M40 + M45

1. TuS Weene 1 22 Punkte
4220 Waschkau, Jan 1977 Senioren M45 11:17  Min.
4218 de Buhr, Hajo 1981 Senioren M40 12:34  Min.
4219 de Jonge, Stefan 1976 Senioren M45 12:50  Min.

2. LG Celle-Land 1 24 Punkte
4088 Oelrichs, Till 1981 Senioren M40 11:58  Min.
4087 Frieling, Björn 1978 Senioren M45 12:07  Min.
4086 Bädermann, Stefan 1967 Senioren M45 14:12  Min.

3. SV Nordenham 1 25 Punkte
4189 Wagner, Simon 1982 Senioren M40 12:04  Min.
4187 Diekmann, André 1976 Senioren M45 12:16  Min.
4190 Wiechmann, Martin 1975 Senioren M45 13:31  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Junioren U23, Senioren M30 - M55 Mannschaft (3,3 km)



1. 4240 Tabert, Philipp 2002 VfL Eintracht Hannover 30:25  Min.
2. 4085 Gezae, Filimon 1995 LG Bremen-Nord 30:36  Min.
3. 4026 Majewski, Michael 1993 BV Garrel 30:40  Min.
4. 4196 Kohlwes, Sebastian 1989 SV Werder Bremen 30:58  Min.
5. 4203 Wiese, Christian 1981 TSV Burgdorf 32:14  Min.
6. 4024 Hasselbach, Alexander 1994 BV Garrel 32:35  Min.
7. 4025 Johanning, Daniel 1984 BV Garrel 32:49  Min.
8. 4013 Bruns, Thomas 1978 Braunschweiger Laufclub 33:02  Min.
9. 4061 Radecker, Sebastian 1983 Laufclub BlueLiner 33:54  Min.
10. 4004 Hülss, Carsten 1975 ATS Buntentor Bremen 33:56  Min.
11. 4153 Veldhuis, Jan 1988 SC Spelle-Venhaus 34:15  Min.
12. 4222 Waschkau, Jan 1977 TuS Weene 34:18  Min.
13. 4095 Sasse, Emil 1997 LG Göttingen 34:26  Min.
14. 4005 Weber, Morten 2000 ATS Buntentor Bremen 34:31  Min.
15. 4160 Heymann, Sebastian 1981 SV Alemannia Salzbergen 34:56  Min.
16. 4151 Egbers, Markus 1997 SC Spelle-Venhaus 35:16  Min.
17. 4062 Wilshusen, Matthias 1970 Laufclub BlueLiner 35:39  Min.
18. 4001 Feth, Dr. Jan 1976 1. TC Oldenburg Die Bären 35:59  Min.
19. 4249 Krannich, Ingmar 1977 VfL Lingen 36:24  Min.
20. 4093 Oelrichs, Till 1981 LG Celle-Land 37:21  Min.
21. 4092 Frieling, Björn 1978 LG Celle-Land 37:30  Min.
22. 4047 Braune-Krickau, Martin 1966 Eintracht Hildesheim 37:47  Min.
23. 4014 Feuerhelm, Kevin 1991 Braunschweiger Laufclub 37:49  Min.
24. 4060 Plehn, Karsten 1966 Laufclub BlueLiner 39:09  Min.
25. 4091 Bädermann, Stefan 1967 LG Celle-Land 41:41  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Männer (9,3 km)



1. BV Garrel 1 16 Punkte
4026 Majewski, Michael 1993 Senioren M30 30:40  Min.
4024 Hasselbach, Alexander 1994 Männer 32:35  Min.
4025 Johanning, Daniel 1984 Senioren M35 32:49  Min.

2. Laufclub BlueLiner 1 50 Punkte
4061 Radecker, Sebastian 1983 Senioren M40 33:54  Min.
4062 Wilshusen, Matthias 1970 Senioren M45 35:39  Min.
4060 Plehn, Karsten 1966 Senioren M45 39:09  Min.

3. LG Celle-Land 1 66 Punkte
4093 Oelrichs, Till 1981 Senioren M40 37:21  Min.
4092 Frieling, Björn 1978 Senioren M45 37:30  Min.
4091 Bädermann, Stefan 1967 Senioren M45 41:41  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Männer Mannschaft (9,3 km)



Senioren M30
1. 4026 Majewski, Michael 1993 BV Garrel 30:40  Min.
2. 4196 Kohlwes, Sebastian 1989 SV Werder Bremen 30:58  Min.
3. 4014 Feuerhelm, Kevin 1991 Braunschweiger Laufclub 37:49  Min.

Senioren M35
1. 4025 Johanning, Daniel 1984 BV Garrel 32:49  Min.
2. 4153 Veldhuis, Jan 1988 SC Spelle-Venhaus 34:15  Min.

Senioren M40
1. 4203 Wiese, Christian 1981 TSV Burgdorf 32:14  Min.
2. 4061 Radecker, Sebastian 1983 Laufclub BlueLiner 33:54  Min.
3. 4160 Heymann, Sebastian 1981 SV Alemannia Salzbergen 34:56  Min.
4. 4093 Oelrichs, Till 1981 LG Celle-Land 37:21  Min.

Senioren M45
1. 4013 Bruns, Thomas 1978 Braunschweiger Laufclub 33:02  Min.
2. 4004 Hülss, Carsten 1975 ATS Buntentor Bremen 33:56  Min.
3. 4222 Waschkau, Jan 1977 TuS Weene 34:18  Min.
4. 4062 Wilshusen, Matthias 1970 Laufclub BlueLiner 35:39  Min.
5. 4001 Feth, Dr. Jan 1976 1. TC Oldenburg Die Bären 35:59  Min.
6. 4249 Krannich, Ingmar 1977 VfL Lingen 36:24  Min.
7. 4092 Frieling, Björn 1978 LG Celle-Land 37:30  Min.
8. 4047 Braune-Krickau, Martin 1966 Eintracht Hildesheim 37:47  Min.
9. 4060 Plehn, Karsten 1966 Laufclub BlueLiner 39:09  Min.
10. 4091 Bädermann, Stefan 1967 LG Celle-Land 41:41  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Senioren M30 - M45 (9,3 km)



Senioren M40 + M45

1. Laufclub BlueLiner 1 23 Punkte
4061 Radecker, Sebastian 1983 Senioren M40 33:54  Min.
4062 Wilshusen, Matthias 1970 Senioren M45 35:39  Min.
4060 Plehn, Karsten 1966 Senioren M45 39:09  Min.

2. LG Celle-Land 1 35 Punkte
4093 Oelrichs, Till 1981 Senioren M40 37:21  Min.
4092 Frieling, Björn 1978 Senioren M45 37:30  Min.
4091 Bädermann, Stefan 1967 Senioren M45 41:41  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Senioren M30 - M45 Mannschaft (9,3 km)



Senioren M50
1. 4059 Wilshusen, Matthias 1970 Laufclub BlueLiner 23:23  Min.
2. 4129 Nyhuis, Elmar 1970 OSC Damme 24:06  Min.
3. 4068 Holboer, Jan 1969 LC Nordhorn 24:39  Min.

Senioren M55
1. 4069 Lensker, Dr. Edgar 1967 LC Nordhorn 23:44  Min.
2. 4082 Minge, Frank 1965 LG Bremen-Nord 24:18  Min.
3. 4098 Cordes, Uwe 1965 LG Kreis Verden 25:20  Min.
4. 4083 Naue, Torsten 1965 LG Bremen-Nord 26:31  Min.
5. 4066 Beckemper, Ingo 1968 LC Nordhorn 26:57  Min.
6. 4142 Lührmann, Dr. Björn 1966 SC Melle 03 28:00  Min.
7. 4150 Wilke, Ulrich 1968 SC Spelle-Venhaus 28:12  Min.
8. 4084 Otten, Jens 1967 LG Bremen-Nord 28:49  Min.

Senioren M60
1. 4223 Igelbrink, Hans Peter 1963 TV Georgsmarienhütte 24:46  Min.
2. 4103 Peters, Detlef 1962 LG Nordheide 26:08  Min.
3. 4117 Dreyer, Rolf 1963 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 26:42  Min.
4. 4193 Poppe, Dieter 1961 SV Nordenham 28:07  Min.
5. 4195 Czerlinski, Manfred 1961 SV Warsingsfehn 28:15  Min.
6. 4252 Jeske, Jürgen 1960 VfL Oldenburg 31:33  Min.

Senioren M65
1. 4206 Alves, Holger 1958 TSV Großenkneten 27:31  Min.
2. 4102 Maak, Hans-Ulrich 1957 LG Nordheide 28:39  Min.
3. 4090 Röper, Hans 1955 LG Celle-Land 29:51  Min.
4. 4255 Gille, Dr. Uwe-Jens 1958 VfR Wilsche-Neubokel 30:04  Min.
5. 4100 Kröger, Eckard 1957 LG Nordheide 30:10  Min.
6. 4172 Glasow, Peter 1957 SV Eintracht Neuenkirchen 31:19  Min.
7. 4247 Baumung, Jürgen 1955 VfL Lingen 32:10  Min.

Senioren M70
1. 4149 Grabowsky, Klaus-Dieter 1953 SC Spelle-Venhaus 28:20  Min.
2. 4155 Stroeve, Heinz 1949 SC Union Emlichheim 29:41  Min.
3. 4159 Benz, Jürgen 1953 SG Bredenbeck-Holtensen 30:52  Min.
4. 4143 Meyer, Bernard 1950 SC Melle 03 36:39  Min.
5. 4216 Veltrup, Hermann 1951 TuS Haren 39:07  Min.

Senioren M75
1. 4003 Dittberner, Harald 1946 ATS Buntentor Bremen 33:05  Min.
2. 4248 Schmidt, Karl-Heinz 1945 VfL Lingen 33:13  Min.

Senioren M80
1. 4104 Schmidt, Walter 1939 LG Nordheide 46:06  Min.
2. 4253 Schütte, Jost 1941 VfL Oldenburg 57:40  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Senioren M50 - M85+ (6,3 km)



Senioren M50 + M55

1. LC Nordhorn 1 15 Punkte
4069 Lensker, Dr. Edgar 1967 Senioren M55 23:44  Min.
4068 Holboer, Jan 1969 Senioren M50 24:39  Min.
4066 Beckemper, Ingo 1968 Senioren M55 26:57  Min.

2. LG Bremen-Nord 1 22 Punkte
4082 Minge, Frank 1965 Senioren M55 24:18  Min.
4083 Naue, Torsten 1965 Senioren M55 26:31  Min.
4084 Otten, Jens 1967 Senioren M55 28:49  Min.

Senioren M60 + M65

1. LG Nordheide 1 19 Punkte
4103 Peters, Detlef 1962 Senioren M60 26:08  Min.
4102 Maak, Hans-Ulrich 1957 Senioren M65 28:39  Min.
4100 Kröger, Eckard 1957 Senioren M65 30:10  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Senioren M50 - M85+ Mannschaft (6,3 km)



Juniorinnen U23
1. 4243 Moll, Ida 2003 VfL Germania Leer 12:52  Min.
2. 4076 Minnich, Lina 2002 LG Braunschweig 13:06  Min.
3. 4242 Frerichs, Aiske 2003 VfL Germania Leer 13:42  Min.
4. 4120 Spieß, Melanie 2003 LG Weserbergland 14:27  Min.
5. 4163 Triphaus, Franziska 2003 SV Bawinkel 14:28  Min.
6. 4212 Albers, Sophia 2001 TuS Haren 15:17  Min.
7. 4237 Horton, Lena Charlotte 2003 VfL Eintracht Hannover 16:01  Min.

Seniorinnen W30
1. 4080 Meyer, Joanna 1991 LG Bremen-Nord 15:19  Min.

Seniorinnen W35
1. 4215 Lechowicz, Anna 1985 TuS Haren 12:37  Min.
2. 4078 Wylegala, Anna-Katharina 1986 LG Braunschweig 12:48  Min.
3. 4245 Heinig, Mareike 1980 VfL Lingen 14:36  Min.

Seniorinnen W40
1. 4192 Rodallega-Leon, Maritza 1979 SV Nordenham 13:49  Min.
2. 4023 Witten, Alexandra 1980 BV Garrel 14:34  Min.
3. 4058 Klementz, Sandra 1981 Laufclub BlueLiner 14:56  Min.

Seniorinnen W45
1. 4081 Reitenbach, Meike 1978 LG Bremen-Nord 14:17  Min.

Seniorinnen W50
1. 4198 Bambynek, Lucia 1973 TSG Hatten-Sandkrug 14:38  Min.
2. 4191 Lischewski, Tanja 1969 SV Nordenham 16:24  Min.

Seniorinnen W55
1. 4116 Wiemker, Annette 1966 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 15:46  Min.

Seniorinnen W60
1. 4232 Klostermann, Waltraud 1960 TV Norden 14:29  Min.
2. 4251 Beckmann, Hildegard 1961 VfL Löningen 15:12  Min.
3. 4156 Feldt, Martina 1959 SG Bredenbeck-Holtensen 16:15  Min.
4. 4157 Hübner, Claudia 1963 SG Bredenbeck-Holtensen 17:36  Min.

Seniorinnen W65
1. 4158 Lyda, Hannelore 1958 SG Bredenbeck-Holtensen 15:40  Min.
2. 4125 Stehr, Dr. Dorit 1958 MTV Amelinghausen 18:15  Min.
3. 4124 Ott-Müller, Ingrid 1954 MTV Amelinghausen 22:53  Min.

Seniorinnen W70
1. 4123 Husmeier, Ursula 1953 MTV Amelinghausen 19:50  Min.

Seniorinnen W80
1. 4079 Bayer, Waltraud 1939 LG Bremen-Nord 23:21  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Juniorinnen U23, Seniorinnen (3,3 km)



1. TuS Haren 1 19 Punkte
4215 Lechowicz, Anna 1985 Seniorinnen W35 12:37  Min.
4213 Büttner, Nina 1995 Frauen 12:45  Min.
4211 Achter, Nina 1998 Frauen 14:09  Min.

2. LG Braunschweig 1 33 Punkte
4078 Wylegala, Anna-Katharina 1986 Seniorinnen W35 12:48  Min.
4076 Minnich, Lina 2002 Juniorinnen U23 13:06  Min.
4077 Schmidt, Ann-Kathrin 1996 Frauen 14:44  Min.

3. VfL Eintracht Hannover 1 35 Punkte
4238 Pröpsting, Marie 1998 Frauen 11:41  Min.
4235 Berg, Pauline 1996 Frauen 12:50  Min.
4237 Horton, Lena Charlotte 2003 Juniorinnen U23 16:01  Min.

4. LG Bremen-Nord 1 77 Punkte
4081 Reitenbach, Meike 1978 Seniorinnen W45 14:17  Min.
4080 Meyer, Joanna 1991 Seniorinnen W30 15:19  Min.
4079 Bayer, Waltraud 1939 Seniorinnen W80 23:21  Min.

5. SG Bredenbeck-Holtensen 1 89 Punkte
4158 Lyda, Hannelore 1958 Seniorinnen W65 15:40  Min.
4156 Feldt, Martina 1959 Seniorinnen W60 16:15  Min.
4157 Hübner, Claudia 1963 Seniorinnen W60 17:36  Min.

6. MTV Amelinghausen 1 102 Punkte
4125 Stehr, Dr. Dorit 1958 Seniorinnen W65 18:15  Min.
4123 Husmeier, Ursula 1953 Seniorinnen W70 19:50  Min.
4124 Ott-Müller, Ingrid 1954 Seniorinnen W65 22:53  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Frauen Mannschaft (3,3 km)



1. 4238 Pröpsting, Marie 1998 VfL Eintracht Hannover 11:41  Min.
2. 4215 Lechowicz, Anna 1985 TuS Haren 12:37  Min.
3. 4213 Büttner, Nina 1995 TuS Haren 12:45  Min.
4. 4078 Wylegala, Anna-Katharina 1986 LG Braunschweig 12:48  Min.
5. 4235 Berg, Pauline 1996 VfL Eintracht Hannover 12:50  Min.
6. 4243 Moll, Ida 2003 VfL Germania Leer 12:52  Min.
7. 4076 Minnich, Lina 2002 LG Braunschweig 13:06  Min.
8. 4022 Rosenboom, Luzie 1999 BV Garrel 13:15  Min.
9. 4002 Schröder, Lena 1997 ATS Buntentor Bremen 13:34  Min.
10. 4242 Frerichs, Aiske 2003 VfL Germania Leer 13:42  Min.
11. 4121 Krone, Wiebke 1995 Braunschweiger Laufclub 13:45  Min.
12. 4192 Rodallega-Leon, Maritza 1979 SV Nordenham 13:49  Min.
13. 4038 Benkendorf, Carolin 2000 DSC Oldenburg 14:00  Min.
14. 4211 Achter, Nina 1998 TuS Haren 14:09  Min.
15. 4081 Reitenbach, Meike 1978 LG Bremen-Nord 14:17  Min.
16. 4120 Spieß, Melanie 2003 LG Weserbergland 14:27  Min.
17. 4163 Triphaus, Franziska 2003 SV Bawinkel 14:28  Min.
18. 4232 Klostermann, Waltraud 1960 TV Norden 14:29  Min.
19. 4023 Witten, Alexandra 1980 BV Garrel 14:34  Min.
20. 4245 Heinig, Mareike 1980 VfL Lingen 14:36  Min.
21. 4198 Bambynek, Lucia 1973 TSG Hatten-Sandkrug 14:38  Min.
22. 4077 Schmidt, Ann-Kathrin 1996 LG Braunschweig 14:44  Min.
23. 4058 Klementz, Sandra 1981 Laufclub BlueLiner 14:56  Min.
24. 4251 Beckmann, Hildegard 1961 VfL Löningen 15:12  Min.
25. 4212 Albers, Sophia 2001 TuS Haren 15:17  Min.
26. 4080 Meyer, Joanna 1991 LG Bremen-Nord 15:19  Min.
27. 4158 Lyda, Hannelore 1958 SG Bredenbeck-Holtensen 15:40  Min.
28. 4116 Wiemker, Annette 1966 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 15:46  Min.
29. 4237 Horton, Lena Charlotte 2003 VfL Eintracht Hannover 16:01  Min.
30. 4156 Feldt, Martina 1959 SG Bredenbeck-Holtensen 16:15  Min.
31. 4191 Lischewski, Tanja 1969 SV Nordenham 16:24  Min.
32. 4157 Hübner, Claudia 1963 SG Bredenbeck-Holtensen 17:36  Min.
33. 4125 Stehr, Dr. Dorit 1958 MTV Amelinghausen 18:15  Min.
34. 4123 Husmeier, Ursula 1953 MTV Amelinghausen 19:50  Min.
35. 4124 Ott-Müller, Ingrid 1954 MTV Amelinghausen 22:53  Min.
36. 4079 Bayer, Waltraud 1939 LG Bremen-Nord 23:21  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Frauen (3,3 km)



Seniorinnen W60+

1. SG Bredenbeck-Holtensen 1 12 Punkte
4158 Lyda, Hannelore 1958 Seniorinnen W65 15:40  Min.
4156 Feldt, Martina 1959 Seniorinnen W60 16:15  Min.
4157 Hübner, Claudia 1963 Seniorinnen W60 17:36  Min.

2. MTV Amelinghausen 1 21 Punkte
4125 Stehr, Dr. Dorit 1958 Seniorinnen W65 18:15  Min.
4123 Husmeier, Ursula 1953 Seniorinnen W70 19:50  Min.
4124 Ott-Müller, Ingrid 1954 Seniorinnen W65 22:53  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
Juniorinnen U23, Seniorinnen Mannschaft (3,3 km)



männliche Jugend U18
1. 4231 Stringer, Finnian 2006 TV Lilienthal 10:57  Min.
2. 4229 Rothaupt, Peter 2006 TV Lilienthal 11:14  Min.
3. 4009 Oppermann, Len-Amon 2007 Braunschweiger Laufclub 11:28  Min.
4. 4228 Förstner, Simon 2006 TV Lilienthal 11:35  Min.
5. 4208 Hadrossek, Lukas 2006 TSV Hitzacker 11:42  Min.
6. 4138 Morkötter, Til 2006 SC Melle 03 11:43  Min.
7. 4202 Gebeler, Marlon 2007 TSV Burgdorf 11:44  Min.
8. 4012 Ulbrich, Lukas 2007 Braunschweiger Laufclub 11:58  Min.
9. 4021 König, Phil 2007 BV Garrel 12:15  Min.
10. 4045 Ciftci, Elvan 2007 Eintracht Hildesheim 12:32  Min.
11. 4140 Seelhöfer, Bastian 2006 SC Melle 03 12:35  Min.
12. 4114 Kusber, Maksymilian 2006 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 12:45  Min.
13. 4010 Prinz, Nico 2006 Braunschweiger Laufclub 12:55  Min.
14. 4137 Kuhlmann, Lasse 2006 SC Melle 03 13:14  Min.

männliche Jugend U20
1. 4131 Kulgemeyer, Jonas 2004 OTB Osnabrück 10:27  Min.
2. 4230 Schnaars, Floyd Luca 2004 TV Lilienthal 10:30  Min.
3. 4119 Beckmann, Max 2004 LG Weserbergland 10:50  Min.
4. 4037 Prell, Christian 2004 DSC Oldenburg 11:05  Min.
5. 4133 Rinke, Nils 2005 OTB Osnabrück 11:15  Min.
6. 4132 Pöling, Jakob 2005 OTB Osnabrück 11:43  Min.
7. 4065 van Deest, Niklas 2004 LC Nordhorn 12:21  Min.
8. 4011 Tammena, Simo 2005 Braunschweiger Laufclub 12:27  Min.
9. 4008 Nachtwey, Carl 2005 Braunschweiger Laufclub 14:01  Min.
10. 4148 Stappers, Nico 2005 SC Spelle-Venhaus 14:32  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
männliche Jugend U18 - U20 (3,30 km)



männliche Jugend U18

1. TV Lilienthal 1 7 Punkte
4231 Stringer, Finnian 2006 männliche Jugend U18 10:57  Min.
4229 Rothaupt, Peter 2006 männliche Jugend U18 11:14  Min.
4228 Förstner, Simon 2006 männliche Jugend U18 11:35  Min.

2. Braunschweiger Laufclub 1 24 Punkte
4009 Oppermann, Len-Amon 2007 männliche Jugend U18 11:28  Min.
4012 Ulbrich, Lukas 2007 männliche Jugend U18 11:58  Min.
4010 Prinz, Nico 2006 männliche Jugend U18 12:55  Min.

3. SC Melle 03 1 31 Punkte
4138 Morkötter, Til 2006 männliche Jugend U18 11:43  Min.
4140 Seelhöfer, Bastian 2006 männliche Jugend U18 12:35  Min.
4137 Kuhlmann, Lasse 2006 männliche Jugend U18 13:14  Min.

männliche Jugend U20

1. OTB Osnabrück 1 12 Punkte
4131 Kulgemeyer, Jonas 2004 männliche Jugend U20 10:27  Min.
4133 Rinke, Nils 2005 männliche Jugend U20 11:15  Min.
4132 Pöling, Jakob 2005 männliche Jugend U20 11:43  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
männliche Jugend U18 - U20 Mannschaft (3,30 km)



weibliche Jugend U18
1. 4194 Schulz, Tanya 2007 SV Rosche 12:17  Min.
2. 4130 Klezath, Annika 2006 OTB Osnabrück 12:21  Min.
3. 4044 Vogelgesang, Inka 2006 Eintracht Hildesheim 12:58  Min.
4. 4111 Dillmann, Milena 2007 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 13:29  Min.
5. 4112 Magnus, Helene 2006 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 13:50  Min.
6. 4007 Schattenberg, Laura 2006 Braunschweiger Laufclub 14:03  Min.
7. 4257 Schaper, Lilli Marie 2007 VT Rinteln 14:18  Min.
8. 4110 Brinker, Liv 2006 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 16:22  Min.

weibliche Jugend U20
1. 4051 Hülss, Lina Marie 2004 FTSV Jahn Brinkum 12:30  Min.
2. 4200 Piech, Finnja 2004 TSV Brunkensen 12:46  Min.
3. 4043 Baule, Amelie 2004 Eintracht Hildesheim 13:36  Min.
4. 4094 Soldner, Mara Sophie 2005 LG Fallingbostel 16:08  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
weibliche Jugend U18 - U20 (3,30 km)



weibliche Jugend U18

1. LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 1 17 Punkte
4111 Dillmann, Milena 2007 weibliche Jugend U18 13:29  Min.
4112 Magnus, Helene 2006 weibliche Jugend U18 13:50  Min.
4110 Brinker, Liv 2006 weibliche Jugend U18 16:22  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
weibliche Jugend U18 - U20 Mannschaft (3,30 km)



männliche Jugend M14
1. 4126 Diehr, Jaron 2010 MTV Vorsfelde 8:23  Min.
2. 4040 Euskirchen, Paul 2009 Eintracht Hildesheim 8:34  Min.
3. 4144 Brand, Julius 2009 SC Schölerberg 8:35  Min.
4. 4030 Förster, Lasse 2010 DSC Oldenburg 8:56  Min.
5. 4099 Tonecker, Paul Magnus 2009 LG Nordheide 9:00  Min.
6. 4170 Weber, Hisko 2009 SV Blau-Weiß Emden-Borssum 9:40  Min.
7. 4147 Lewandowski, Phillip 2009 SC Schölerberg 9:52  Min.
8. 4169 Reiter, Nicholas 2010 SV Blau-Weiß Emden-Borssum 9:53  Min.
9. 4031 Söhnle, Jim Leon 2009 DSC Oldenburg 9:57  Min.
10. 4145 Epheser, Fiete 2009 SC Schölerberg 10:12  Min.
11. 4029 Cordes, Liron 2009 DSC Oldenburg 10:26  Min.
12. 4146 Heeren, Kalle 2010 SC Schölerberg 10:33  Min.
13. 4175 Fangmeyer, Paul 2009 SV Groß Hesepe 10:37  Min.
a.K. 4154 Jonker, Sigmar 2010 SC Union Emlichheim 9:02  Min.

männliche Jugend M15
1. 4226 Stephan, Tom 2008 TV Lilienthal 8:32  Min.
2. 4225 Reifenhausen, Malte 2008 TV Lilienthal 8:44  Min.
3. 4210 Kuhl, Fabian 2008 TuS Haren 8:48  Min.
4. 4176 Klewing, Tobias 2008 SV Groß Hesepe 8:52  Min.
5. 4041 Hersel, Raphael 2008 Eintracht Hildesheim 9:08  Min.
6. 4039 Butterbrodt, Raphael 2008 Eintracht Hildesheim 9:26  Min.
7. 4209 Kamphuis, Mattis 2008 TuS Haren 9:29  Min.
8. 4174 Brinkers, Philipp 2008 SV Groß Hesepe 9:56  Min.
9. 4177 Mellerke, Jamie 2008 SV Groß Hesepe 10:33  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
männliche Jugend U16 (2,30 km)



1. Eintracht Hildesheim 1 24 Punkte
4040 Euskirchen, Paul 2009 männliche Jugend M14 8:34  Min.
4041 Hersel, Raphael 2008 männliche Jugend M15 9:08  Min.
4039 Butterbrodt, Raphael 2008 männliche Jugend M15 9:26  Min.

2. SC Schölerberg 1 36 Punkte
4144 Brand, Julius 2009 männliche Jugend M14 8:35  Min.
4147 Lewandowski, Phillip 2009 männliche Jugend M14 9:52  Min.
4145 Epheser, Fiete 2009 männliche Jugend M14 10:12  Min.

3. SV Groß Hesepe 1 43 Punkte
4176 Klewing, Tobias 2008 männliche Jugend M15 8:52  Min.
4174 Brinkers, Philipp 2008 männliche Jugend M15 9:56  Min.
4177 Mellerke, Jamie 2008 männliche Jugend M15 10:33  Min.

4. DSC Oldenburg 1 44 Punkte
4030 Förster, Lasse 2010 männliche Jugend M14 8:56  Min.
4031 Söhnle, Jim Leon 2009 männliche Jugend M14 9:57  Min.
4029 Cordes, Liron 2009 männliche Jugend M14 10:26  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
männliche Jugend U16 Mannschaft (2,30 km)



weibliche Jugend W14
1. 4186 Wachtendorf, Anneke 2010 SV Nordenham 9:29  Min.
2. 4224 Mross, Ida Anna 2009 TV Lilienthal 9:35  Min.
3. 4199 Wittich, Rieke 2010 TSV Bremervörde 9:36  Min.
4. 4136 Pedall, Rebecca 2009 SC Melle 03 9:40  Min.
5. 4182 Schoon, Fenna 2010 SV Großefehn 9:47  Min.
6. 4109 Suermann, Sophie 2009 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 9:48  Min.
7. 4233 Giesler, Kendra 2009 VfL Eintracht Hannover 9:53  Min.
8. 4050 Pfluger, Talea 2010 Fortuna Wirdum 10:00  Min.
9. 4106 Eiting, Alena 2009 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 10:10  Min.
10. 4167 Janßen, Freya 2009 SV Blau-Weiß Emden-Borssum 11:13  Min.
11. 4164 Bloempott, Mara 2010 SV Blau-Weiß Emden-Borssum 11:52  Min.
12. 4161 Lügering, Johanna 2009 SV Bawinkel 12:23  Min.
13. 4178 Bruns, Anna 2010 SV Großefehn 12:33  Min.
14. 4180 Fürst, Laura 2010 SV Großefehn 13:12  Min.
15. 4181 Fürst, Lena 2010 SV Großefehn 14:07  Min.

weibliche Jugend W15
1. 4204 Niemeyer, Franka 2008 TSV Gronau 9:27  Min.
2. 4108 Suermann, Leonie 2008 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 9:37  Min.
3. 4234 Steege, Carlotta 2008 VfL Eintracht Hannover 9:46  Min.
4. 4107 Magnus, Anna 2008 LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 9:49  Min.
5. 4028 Seybold, Jale 2008 DSC Oldenburg 9:50  Min.
6. 4071 Süßemilch, Lysann 2008 LG Braunschweig 10:46  Min.
7. 4134 Benduhn, Inga 2008 SC Melle 03 11:10  Min.
8. 4135 Buchholz, Sophie 2008 SC Melle 03 14:08  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
weibliche Jugend U16 (2,30 km)



1. LG Papenburg/Aschendorf 1 24 Punkte
4108 Suermann, Leonie 2008 weibliche Jugend W15 9:37  Min.
4109 Suermann, Sophie 2009 weibliche Jugend W14 9:48  Min.
4107 Magnus, Anna 2008 weibliche Jugend W15 9:49  Min.

2. SC Melle 03 1 45 Punkte
4136 Pedall, Rebecca 2009 weibliche Jugend W14 9:40  Min.
4134 Benduhn, Inga 2008 weibliche Jugend W15 11:10  Min.
4135 Buchholz, Sophie 2008 weibliche Jugend W15 14:08  Min.

3. SV Großefehn 1 49 Punkte
4182 Schoon, Fenna 2010 weibliche Jugend W14 9:47  Min.
4178 Bruns, Anna 2010 weibliche Jugend W14 12:33  Min.
4180 Fürst, Laura 2010 weibliche Jugend W14 13:12  Min.

NLV+BLV-Meisterschaften Crosslauf 2023
weibliche Jugend U16 Mannschaft (2,30 km)


